Shweta Prabodh Kale (DIN: 01586321) as a Managing Director, for the period of 

five (5) years with effect from the date of ensuing Annual General Meeting and who is 

not liable for retire by rotation. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT remuneration to be paid up to Rs. 36,00,000/- (Rupees 

Thirty-Six Lakhs only) per annum and other expenses incurred by Ms. Shweta Prabodh 

Kale for and on behalf of the Company including his travelling, boarding, lodging, 

communication expenses shall be reimbursed at actuals and shall not form part of his 

remuneration for a period of 3 years and on such terms and condition of the said

[...]

to Executive Director of the Company, with effect from the date of ensuing Annual 

General Meeting, on such terms and conditions including remuneration, roles and 

responsibilities as may be decided by the Board of Directors and/or as approved by the 

members. 

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT remuneration to be paid up to Rs. 24,00,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty-Four Lakhs only) per annum and other expenses incurred by Mrs. 

Namita Prabodh Kale for and on behalf of the Company including his travelling, 

boarding, lodging, communication expenses shall be reimbursed at actuals and shall not 

form part of his remuneration for a period of 3 years and on such terms and condition